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AN ACT to amend the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, by 

adding thereto a new section, designated §30-22-Sa, relating to 

the West Virginia State Board of Landscape Architects; authoriz­

ing an increase of fees for one year; and limiting the increase. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, be amended 

by adding thereto a new section, designated §30-22-Sa, to read as 

follows: 

ARTICLE 22. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS. 

§30-22-Sa. Limited fee increase. 

1 Notwithstanding the fees set forth in this article, the West 

2 Virginia State Board of Landscape Architects is hereby 

3 authorized to increase the fees it assesses under the provisions 

4 of this article. The fee increase shall be for one year, commenc-

5 ing the first day of July, two thousand five. Each increased fee 

6 may not exceed one hundred dollars. 
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the 
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. 
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In effect Jvly 1, 2005. 
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